

## 2024 Eddie Durham Jazz Fest

Saturday, October 19, 2024, 11 am - 6 pm

## SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

The Calaboose African American History Museum is celebrating the musical contributions and legacy of San Marcos native, Eddie Durham, with a free concert in Eddie Durham Park, 205 Martin Luther King Dr., across from the Calaboose Museum. Eddie Durham was a gifted jazz guitarist, trombonist, composer and arranger in the swing era. His work contributed to the popularity of Glen Miller, Bennie Moten, Count Basie and Jimmie Lunceford. He is credited with being the first person to record an amplified guitar when he was featured on the 1935 Jimmie Lunceford recording of Durham's arrangement of "Hittin' the Bottle."

The 2024 Eddie Durham Jazz Fest will feature a concert from 11-6 with special guest and MC, Eddie Durham's daughter, Topsy Durham. The event will feature big band sounds from the Texas State Jazz Ensemble; blues tunes from Indigo Soul featuring Sonia Love; The Blues Revue; Morris Nelms & The Calaboose Players; Blue Mist; and The Jamie Krueger Group. These jazzy sounds will make this event a foot stomping entertainment for the entire family to enjoy! You will be entertained by six amazing and talented bands ready to give you a taste of Eddie Durham's classic hits and more!

MLK Drive will be closed between Fredericksburg Street and Comanche Street to create a pedestrian safe area to allow food trucks and vendors of fine arts, crafts, books, and unique specialty items.

You are invited to participate in the fun. Food trucks, arts and crafts booths, and jazz all day promise to make this a wonderful way to spend an October Saturday. You do not want to miss it!



Please contribute to the success of this festival with your tax-deductible financial support at one of the following levels:

	PLATINUM	GOLD	SILVER
	\$1500	\$1000	\$250
Name on Website, Social Media, and Newsletter	*	*	*
Name in Flyers/Media/Ads	*	*	*
Name on Event Poster	*	*	
4 Stage Announcements	*		
2 Stage Announcements		*	

Sponsors should send their logo in a JPG, TIF or BMP file, emailed to <u>info@calaboosemuseum.org</u> no later than September 1, 2024. All donors should send the following information:

Sponsorship Level:	Platinum	Gold	Silver	
Organization:				
Contact Person:				
Phone Number:				
Email Address:				
Donation Amount:				

## Payments can be made via:

- the DONATE button on the website <u>www.calaboosemuseum.org</u> or
- Venmo to <u>calaboosemuseum.smtx@gmail.com</u> or
- CASHAPP to \$CalabooseSMTX
- Checks mailed to Calaboose Museum at P.O. Box 481, San Marcos, TX 78667.

Enter "Eddie Durham 2024" in the notes of the payment vehicle of your choice.